
TIS Personnel Actions 

Modified Letter of Hire 
a. Harper Jones, Assistant Teacher, effective April 24, 2023, moving from full-time 

teacher to assistant teacher, at new rate of $23.22/hour for an anticipated 30 
hours per week for the remainder of the 2022-2023 school year. The hourly rate 
is based on a revised annual salary of $34,000.00. This is a budgeted expense 
to be paid from General Funds or other monies obtained.  

Stipends and Supplemental Pay Agreements 
a. Allan Wilmon, one-time stipend of $1500.00 for 7th grade supplemental math 

teaching work, for the remainder of the school year. This expense is not 
budgeted and to be paid from the General Fund or other monies obtained.  

b. Clifford Carson, stipend at the rate of $30.00 per hour for work as an Applying 
Stage Math tutor, for the remainder of the school year not to exceed $1,700.00. 
This expense is not budgeted and to be paid from the ESSER or other monies 
obtained. 

c. Flora Bourdeau, one-time stipend of $1500.00 for 8th grade supplemental 
math teaching work for the remainder of the school year. This expense is not 
budgeted and to be paid from the General Fund or other monies obtained.  

 
Substitute Staff Payout for Second Trimester 

TIS 
Name Total 

Anglen $476.67 

Bourdeau $50.00 

Crook $29.33 

Willmon $113.33 

Wright $13.33 

Tate $380.00 

  
Total $1,062.66 

 
Resignations 

a. Allan Slawson, Applying Stage Math Teacher, effective February 17, 2023. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LIS Personnel Actions: 

New Staff Letters of Hire 

a. Virginia “Ginny” Schemrich, Interim Assistant Principal, effective March 14, 
2023 to June 23, 2023, at an annual salary of $65,000 prorated to $19,904.31 
for the remainder of the 2022-2023 school year. This is a budgeted expense to 
be paid from General Funds or other monies obtained. 

b. Amanda Saayfan, Primary Stage Teacher, for the 2023-2024 school year, at an 
annual salary of $44,000. This is a budgeted expense to be paid from 
Schoolwide Funds or other monies obtained. 

Rehired Staff Letter of Hire 

a. Kayli Cheeks, Primary Stage Teacher, re-hired effective April 4, 2023 to June 
30, 2023, at an annual salary of $41,000.00 prorated to $8,737.70 for the 
remainder of the 2022-2023 school year. This is a budgeted expense to be paid 
from Schoolwide Funds or other monies obtained.  

Stipends and Supplemental Pay Agreements 
 
a. Dakota Bell, Stipend for reimbursement of milage and time for driving student to and 
from school at a rate of $.65 per mile plus $17.94 per hour of travel not to exceed $500 for the 
remainder of the 2022-2023 school year. This expense is not budgeted and to be paid from 
General Funds or other monies obtained. 
 
 
Staff Substitute Payout for Second Trimester 

LIS                                 
 
Resignations and Terminations 
 
a. Abdul Shariff, Specials Teacher - Art, effective March 31, 2023. 
b. Patrick Martin, Developing Stage Teacher, effective February 28, 
2023. 
c. Sir Joshua Hellsing-Ghrey, Primary Stage Teacher, effective 
March 30, 2023. 
d. Kayli Cheeks, Primary Stage Teacher, effective February 22, 
2023. (Rehired above) 
 
 

 

Name  Total  

Cofield $20.00 

Crenshaw $60.00 

Florence $40.00 

Gascoigne $20.00 

Lawal $40.00 

Martin $100.00 

Talbot-
Sheer $60.00 

Waters $136.67 

  
Total  $476.67 



NWIS Personnel Actions: 

 
Stipends, Supplemental Pay Agreements, Reimbursements and Waivers 
 
a. Staff Substitute Payout for the Second Trimester 

 
NWIS 

Name  Total  

Bojko $190.00 

Fucile $65.00 

Hopkins $15.00 

Macey $750.00 

McGregor $16.67 

Millard $85.00 

O'Melia $810.00 

O'Donnell $670.00 

Onda $15.00 

Szilagyi $45.00 

  

Total  $2,661.67 

 
 


